

PRECINCT: Clovelly Precinct EMAIL: precinctclovelly@gmail.com

MEETING 19 June 2023 FILE: F2005/00497

DATE:

ACTIONED TO: Todd Clarke, Director City Services

RESOLUTION 19062023(1)

NUMBER:

Resolution:

Resolution 19062023(1): That at any future consultations to discuss aspects of the Burrows Park project, to ensure stakeholder involvement, the Clovelly Precinct, and Friends of Burrows Park be invited to send a representative and the local councillors also be invited to attend.

Council response:

Noted.

Council contact

Name Todd Clarke

Title Director City Services

18 July 2023



PRECINCT: Clovelly Precinct EMAIL: precinctclovelly@gmail.com

MEETING 19 June 2023 FILE: F2005/00497

DATE:

ACTIONED TO: Joe Ingegneri, Manager Technical Services

RESOLUTION Resolution 19062023(1a)

NUMBER:

Resolution:

Precinct resolution 19062023(1a): That a Council officer be invited to the August 14th meeting to talk about the Greening Randwick strategy

Council response:

Normally, our Urban Forest Planner would attend the Precinct Committee meeting to provide an update on our Greening Randwick initiatives. Unfortunately, the role has been vacant. On this basis, a representative has not been available to attend the precinct committee meeting.

However, an update on our initiatives is provided below.

- Greening our City Grant \$1.88M Planting of 2,000 Trees to commence in March 2024. Planting
 will be targeted in the south of the LGA where canopy cover is lowest.
- We propose to develop a Green Grid Strategy in line with the NSW Strategy
- Planting of 500 trees from council's budget. These trees will be planted in town centres, open spaces and streets.

Joe Ingegneri

Manager Technical Services 11 December 2023



PRECINCT: Clovelly Precinct EMAIL: precinctclovelly@gmail.com

MEETING 19 June 2023 FILE: F2005/00497

DATE:

ACTIONED TO: Joe Ingegneri, Manager Technical Services

RESOLUTION Resolution 19062023(1a)

NUMBER:

Resolution:

Resolution 19062023(2): The council consider the installation of a handrail on the north side of the steps at Clovelly Beach end on the Gordons Bay coastal walk to improve its access and safety for walkers particularly those with any type of disability.

Council response:

In reference to the request above, we have assessed the request and agreed to install a handrail to improve safety of the stairs. I apologise for the delayed response.

This work has been listed for funding to be undertaken either towards the end of the 2023-24 financial year or in 2024-25.

Council contact

Joe Ingegneri

Manager Technical Services 12 December 2023



PRECINCT: Clovelly Precinct EMAIL: precinctclovelly@gmail.com

MEETING 19 June 2023 FILE: F2005/00497

DATE:

ACTIONED TO: Ryan Zammit, Manager Infrastructure Services

RESOLUTION Resolution 19062023(3)

NUMBER:

Resolution:

Resolution 19062023(3): That the council, as a matter of urgency remove the tree on Clovelly Road opposite the intersection with Keith Street, that is obviously dead and is potentially very hazardous should it totally, or its branches, fall either on the road or the footpath.

Council response:

Council Tree Preservation and Maintenance Officer organised a site visit on 23/06/23 to assess the condition of the Banksia Integrifolia located at the corner of Keith St and Clovelly Rd, Clovelly.

Inspection confirmed that the tree was dead and to be removed. A work order has been issued to one of Council's contractor for removal of the tree. Works were completed on 17/07/23 and tree is now removed.

Council contact

Sebastien Le Coustumer Coordinator Road and Tree Services 19 July 2023